

E-MAIL: <u>dotvm.psc-ker</u>

Telephone No. 0471 – 2448188

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

No. DTFSS (1) 3097/2014

Thiruvananthapuram Dated:25/09/2019

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thiruvananthapuram Short List for the post of Branch Manager (Part I- Direct Recruitment) in District Co-Operative Bank (Category No. 433/09) in Thiruvananthapuram District—Addendum Notification issuing of-reg.
- **Ref** :- 1) Short List No. 8/14/DOT dated 25-07-2014.
 - 2) Order dated 21-08-17 of Hon. Apex Court in SLP(C) No. 31237/2013
 - 3) Letter No. DR5-3/50014/2018-KPSC dated 20-09-2019 from the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram

* * * * *

It is hereby notified that the following Register Number is additionally included in the Short List published on 25-07-2014 for selection to the post of Branch Manager (Part I- Direct Recruitment) in District Co-Operative Bank (Cat. No. 433/09) in Thiruvananthapuram District in compliance with the order dated 21-08-2017 of Hon. Apex Court in SLP(C) No. 31237/2013 and as per directions contained in the letter cited.

PART I DIRECT RECRUITMENT MAIN LIST

100419

The Short List No. 8/14/DOT dated 25-07-2014 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

Sd/AJITHKUMAR.M
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Approved for Issue

SECTION OFFICER